Significant terms of the agreement (in brief) Purpose: Procurement of Escalators (Design, 
Manufacturing, Supply, Multiple loading / 
unloading, Installation, Testing, 
Commissioning and maintenance during 
warranty period) at various locations of 
Western Railway. 
Agreement Value: Rs. 13,82,40,000/- 
without GST (Rupees Thirteen Crore Eighty-
Two Lakhs Forty Thousand only) and Rs. 
16,31,23,200/- with GST @ 18% (Rupees 
Sixteen Crores Thirty-One Lakhs 
Twenty-Three Thousand Two hundred 
only). 

5. Extent and the nature of impact on 
management or control of the listed entity;  

Not Applicable 

6. details and quantification of the restriction 
or liability imposed upon the listed entity; 

Not Applicable 

7. whether, the said parties are related to